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Jury Information Course Information
FIS Technical Delegate VILJANMAA Annmari (FIN)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate PONIKVAR Uros (SLO)

Assistant TD Nat. CODEMO Gianluca (ITA)

Chief of Competition MAPELLI Marco (ITA)

Name: Millepini

Height Difference (HD): 22 m

Maximum Climb (MC): 22 m

Total Climb (TC): 300 m

Length of Lap: 1650 m

Number of Laps: 2x3x2

Semifinal A

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 3 NOR - NORWAY I 24:45.82       0.00

3-1 ROENNING Eldar 4:07.00 1 4:07.00 1 12:26.19 1 4:11.22 3 20:38.99 2 4:05.06 1

3-2 HATTESTAD Ola Vigen 8:14.97 1 4:07.97 5 16:33.93 2 4:07.74 8 24:45.82 1 4:06.83 5

2 4 RUS - RUSSIA I 24:46.99      +1.17

4-1 PANZHINSKIY Alexander 4:08.57 7 4:08.57 7 12:27.37 2 4:11.70 4 20:38.35 1 4:05.25 2

4-2 KRIUKOV Nikita 8:15.67 3 4:07.10 2 16:33.10 1 4:05.73 3 24:46.99 2 4:08.64 6

3 7 FIN - FINLAND I 24:47.44      +1.62

7-1 JYLHAE Martti 4:07.50 2 4:07.50 2 12:28.39 4 4:12.10 7 20:46.49 5 4:11.80 5

7-2 JAUHOJAERVI Sami 8:16.29 5 4:08.79 6 16:34.69 5 4:06.30 5 24:47.44 3 4:00.95 2

4 15 POL - POLAND I 24:48.85      +3.03

15-1 GAZUREK Sebastian 4:09.44 11 4:09.44 11 12:29.38 5 4:09.89 2 20:45.92 4 4:11.62 4

15-2 STAREGA Maciej 8:19.49 8 4:10.05 9 16:34.30 =3 4:04.92 2 24:48.85 4 4:02.93 3

5 1 RUS - RUSSIA II 24:55.21      +9.39

1-1 JAPAROV Dmitriy 4:07.61 3 4:07.61 3 12:27.51 3 4:12.04 5 20:45.54 3 4:11.24 3

1-2 VYLEGZHANIN Maxim 8:15.47 2 4:07.86 3 16:34.30 =3 4:06.79 6 24:55.21 5 4:09.67 7

6 10 JPN - JAPAN 24:56.43     +10.61

10-1 MIYAZAWA Hiroyuki 4:11.46 13 4:11.46 13 12:30.41 6 4:12.07 6 20:56.33 7 4:18.41 9

10-2 ONDA Yuichi 8:18.34 7 4:06.88 1 16:37.92 7 4:07.51 7 24:56.43 6 4:00.10 1

7 5 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC I 24:58.30     +12.48

5-1 JAKS Martin 4:08.42 6 4:08.42 6 12:30.45 7 4:12.71 8 20:52.44 6 4:17.21 7

5-2 RAZYM Ales 8:17.74 6 4:09.32 7 16:35.23 6 4:04.78 1 24:58.30 7 4:05.86 4

8 13 CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC II 25:24.43     +38.61

13-1 HORYNA Ondrej 4:09.80 12 4:09.80 12 12:34.57 8 4:14.01 9 21:03.34 9 4:17.52 8

13-2 KOZISEK Dusan 8:20.56 9 4:10.76 10 16:45.82 9 4:11.25 9 25:24.43 8 4:21.09 10

9 14 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 25:27.59     +41.77

14-1 SCHNIDER Ueli 4:08.81 8 4:08.81 8 12:36.32 10 4:05.65 1 21:02.53 8 4:14.02 6

14-2 GRUBER Mauro 8:30.67 14 4:21.86 14 16:48.51 10 4:12.19 10 25:27.59 9 4:25.06 13

10 6 ITA - ITALY I 25:27.83     +42.01

6-1 PASINI Fabio 4:08.00 4 4:08.00 4 12:36.15 9 4:20.26 12 21:14.60 10 4:32.50 13

6-2 NOECKLER Dietmar 8:15.89 4 4:07.89 4 16:42.10 8 4:05.95 4 25:27.83 10 4:13.23 8

11 16 SLO - SLOVENIA 25:59.61   +1:13.79

16-1 KLAVZAR Bostjan 4:17.57 15 4:17.57 15 12:55.20 13 4:24.87 14 21:34.66 11 4:20.12 11

16-2 TRSAN Rok 8:30.33 13 4:12.76 11 17:14.54 13 4:19.34 12 25:59.61 11 4:24.95 12
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Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

12 2 GER - GERMANY II 26:06.65   +1:20.83

2-1 ANGERER Tobias 4:08.95 9 4:08.95 9 12:48.48 12 4:18.76 10 21:47.90 13 4:39.66 14

2-2 WOLZ Alexander 8:29.72 12 4:20.77 13 17:08.24 12 4:19.76 13 26:06.65 12 4:18.75 9

13 12 EST - ESTONIA II 26:12.37   +1:26.55

12-1 EINASTE Kein 4:11.71 14 4:11.71 14 12:55.42 14 4:34.36 15 21:50.88 14 4:42.85 15

12-2 KUMMEL Peeter 8:21.06 10 4:09.35 8 17:08.03 11 4:12.61 11 26:12.37 13 4:21.49 11

14 11 FIN - FINLAND II 26:29.51   +1:43.69

11-1 LUUSUA Ari 4:08.28 5 4:08.28 5 12:46.31 11 4:19.73 11 21:42.59 12 4:19.02 10

11-2 KETELAE Toni 8:26.58 11 4:18.30 12 17:23.57 14 4:37.26 14 26:29.51 14 4:46.92 15

15 8 USA - UNITED STATES II 26:40.84   +1:55.02

8-1 KOOS Torin 4:09.23 10 4:09.23 10 13:00.27 15 4:23.67 13 21:59.19 15 4:21.65 12

8-2 SINNOTT Michael 8:36.60 15 4:27.37 15 17:37.54 15 4:37.27 15 26:40.84 15 4:41.65 14

Disqualified

9 SUI - SWITZERLAND I ICR 343.11

9-1 HEDIGER Jovian

9-2 COLOGNA Gianluca

Reason for disqualification:

ICR 343.11:   did not choose the corridor
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Semifinal B

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 21 NOR - NORWAY II 24:53.04       0.00

21-1 PETTERSEN Oeystein 4:00.30 2 4:00.30 2 12:20.31 2 4:10.03 3 20:40.78 2 4:05.79 2

21-2 BRANDSDAL Eirik 8:10.28 1 4:09.98 4 16:34.99 4 4:14.68 6 24:53.04 1 4:12.26 4

2 18 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN I 24:53.59      +0.55

18-1 CHEBOTKO Nikolay 4:01.40 3 4:01.40 3 12:20.82 3 4:06.50 2 20:41.21 3 4:06.10 3

18-2 POLTORANIN Alexey 8:14.32 7 4:12.92 11 16:35.11 5 4:14.29 5 24:53.59 2 4:12.38 5

3 17 SWE - SWEDEN I 24:55.27      +2.23

17-1 PETERSON Teodor 4:03.22 6 4:03.22 6 12:19.64 1 4:05.71 1 20:39.26 1 4:04.59 1

17-2 PERSSON Simon 8:13.93 6 4:10.71 6 16:34.67 3 4:15.03 7 24:55.27 3 4:16.01 6

4 19 GER - GERMANY I 25:00.92      +7.88

19-1 TEICHMANN Axel 4:08.79 12 4:08.79 12 12:28.53 7 4:12.31 6 20:52.85 6 4:16.81 4

19-2 TSCHARNKE Tim 8:16.22 10 4:07.43 2 16:36.04 6 4:07.51 1 25:00.92 4 4:08.07 1

5 20 CAN - CANADA I 25:01.91      +8.87

20-1 KERSHAW Devon 4:04.53 8 4:04.53 8 12:23.74 4 4:12.77 7 20:51.33 4 4:17.15 5

20-2 HARVEY Alex 8:10.97 3 4:06.44 1 16:34.18 1 4:10.44 3 25:01.91 5 4:10.58 2

6 22 USA - UNITED STATES I 25:02.72      +9.68

22-1 HAMILTON Simeon 3:59.85 1 3:59.85 1 12:26.71 5 4:16.06 8 20:51.97 5 4:17.44 7

22-2 NEWELL Andrew 8:10.65 2 4:10.80 7 16:34.53 2 4:07.82 2 25:02.72 6 4:10.75 3

7 28 ITA - ITALY III 25:41.98     +48.94

28-1 NIZZI Enrico 4:02.86 5 4:02.86 5 12:35.40 9 4:20.67 9 21:13.74 9 4:19.87 8

28-2 RASTELLI Maicol 8:14.73 8 4:11.87 9 16:53.87 9 4:18.47 9 25:41.98 7 4:28.24 11

8 25 ITA - ITALY II 25:51.68     +58.64

25-1 PELLEGRINO Federico 4:03.72 7 4:03.72 7 12:27.45 6 4:12.15 5 21:12.16 7 4:24.73 11

25-2 FRASNELLI Loris 8:15.30 9 4:11.58 8 16:47.43 7 4:19.98 10 25:51.68 8 4:39.52 13

9 26 FRA - FRANCE 25:56.96   +1:03.92

26-1 DARRAGON Roddy 4:05.65 9 4:05.65 9 12:36.52 10 4:23.27 11 21:32.43 10 4:38.93 15

26-2 GROS Baptiste 8:13.25 5 4:07.60 3 16:53.50 8 4:16.98 8 25:56.96 9 4:24.53 9

10 29 EST - ESTONIA I 25:59.20   +1:06.16

29-1 RANKEL Raido 4:07.71 11 4:07.71 11 12:30.26 8 4:10.12 4 21:13.13 8 4:17.40 6

29-2 SELLIS Siim 8:20.14 11 4:12.43 10 16:55.73 10 4:25.47 14 25:59.20 10 4:46.07 14

PF 11 31 CHN - CHINA 26:01.54   +1:08.50

31-1 SUN Qinghai 4:09.48 13 4:09.48 13 12:54.95 15 4:26.26 14 21:37.08 11 4:28.46 12

31-2 XU Wenlong 8:28.69 13 4:19.21 14 17:08.62 11 4:13.67 4 26:01.54 11 4:24.46 8

PF 12 32 POL - POLAND II 26:01.59   +1:08.55

32-1 ANTOLEC Jan 4:10.93 15 4:10.93 15 12:52.19 13 4:23.46 12 21:37.17 12 4:23.46 9

32-2 MOTOR Konrad 8:28.73 14 4:17.80 12 17:13.71 13 4:21.52 11 26:01.59 12 4:24.42 7

13 23 CAN - CANADA II 26:11.84   +1:18.80

23-1 COCKNEY Jesse 4:02.58 4 4:02.58 4 12:44.24 11 4:31.30 15 21:45.74 14 4:36.26 13

23-2 VALJAS Len 8:12.94 4 4:10.36 5 17:09.48 12 4:25.24 13 26:11.84 13 4:26.10 10
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Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

14 27 ITA - ITALY IV 26:12.72   +1:19.68

27-1 RIGONI Sergio 4:06.22 10 4:06.22 10 12:47.41 12 4:21.69 10 21:41.58 13 4:24.52 10

27-2 BRIGADOI Mauro 8:25.72 12 4:19.50 15 17:17.06 14 4:29.65 15 26:12.72 14 4:31.14 12

15 30 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN II 26:55.10   +2:02.06

30-1 MALYSHEV Alexandr 4:09.98 14 4:09.98 14 12:53.39 14 4:24.36 13 21:55.45 15 4:38.07 14

30-2 RAGOZIN Roman 8:29.03 15 4:19.05 13 17:17.38 15 4:23.99 12 26:55.10 15 4:59.65 15

LEGEND
= Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank ICR International Competition Rules

NSA Nation PF Photo Finish
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